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Financial highlights

— Creditable result in a challenging environment

— Healthy profit of £2.1bn (2014: 3.0bn) and RoC at 9.1% (2014: 14.1%)

— Combined ratio of 90.0% (2014: 88.4%) outperforming the  competitor 
group average

— Investment return of 0.7% (2014: 2.0%)

— Strong capital base with net resources increasing by 7.2% to £25.1bn 
(2014: £23.4bn)

© Lloyd’s

Source: Lloyd's pro forma financial statements, 31 Dec 2015. All 2014 figures in this presentation have been prepared under New UK GAAP, £3.2bn  was the original 
result published in March 2015.
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Lloyd’s outperforms competitor group average

Lloyd’s vs competitor group Differential

© Lloyd’s

Combined ratios

Source: Lloyd’s pro forma financial statements, 31 Dec 2015, 2014 results reflect new UK GAAP and supersede results reported last year.

Competitor group comprises 11 companies operating in US, European & Bermudan markets: Ace, AIG, Arch, 
Everest Re, Hannover Re, Mapfre, Munich Re, Partner Re, SCOR, Swiss Re & XL
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Strategic highlights

— Good progress on Vision 2025 strategic priorities:
– Capital
– Global market access
– Ease of doing business
– Market oversight

— New entrants, new capital and ongoing M&A activity demonstrates 
the attractiveness of Lloyd’s

© Lloyd’s
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2015 calendar of key events for Lloyd’s

January
Conduct Standards 
Assurance team 
established

April
Lloyd’s 2015-17 strategy 
is published

July
Application plans for 
Malaysia onshore 
reinsurance licence are 
announced 

October
New office expansion in 
Singapore and first office 
opened in Mexico 

February
Specialist underwriting
platform opened in Dubai

May
Feast or Famine report 
highlights insurance 
implications for food 
safety and security

August
Business Blackout report 
considers insurance 
implications of  cyber 
attack

November
Inaugural Innovation 
Awards launched

March
Branch office opened in 
Beijing

June
Global offices participate 
in UN World Environment 
Day 

September
£1.2bn result announced 
for first 6 months of 2015

December
Lloyd’s internal model for 
Solvency II is approved
by the PRA

© Lloyd’s
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Results at a glance

Summary
20142 2015 Change YoY

Gross written premium £25,259m £26,690m +£1,431m

Combined ratio 88.4% 90.0% +1.6%

Investment return1 £1,038m £402m -£636m

Profit before tax £3,016m £2,122m -£894m

Return on capital (pre-tax) 14.1% 9.1% -5.0%

Source: Lloyd’s pro forma financial statements, 31 Dec 2015 , ¹Return on syndicates’ assets, members’ funds at Lloyd’s and central assets, ²2014 results reflect new 
UK GAAP and supersede results reported last year.

© Lloyd’s
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Solid underwriting result tempered by fall in investment returns

Lloyd’s aggregated results
£m 20144 2015 Change YoY 

Gross written premium 25,259 26,690 +6%

Net earned premium 19,499 20,565 +5%

Net claims & operating expenses1 (17,246) (18,518) +7%

Underwriting result 2,253 2,047 -9%

Combined ratio 88.4% 90.0% +2%

Net investment income2 1,038 402 -61%

Other expenses3 (275) (327) +19%

Profit before tax 3,016 2,122 -30%

Source: Lloyd’s pro forma financial statements, 31 Dec 2015, ¹Technical account, ²Return on syndicates’ assets, members’ funds at Lloyd’s and central assets, ³Non-
technical account, includes foreign exchange gains or losses, 42014 results reflect new UK GAAP and supersede results reported last year.

© Lloyd’s
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Analysis of GWP YoY % movement
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syndicates

Existing
syndicates

2015

Increase in premiums reflects opportunities for Lloyd’s in both 
mature and emerging markets 

— Challenging market environment

— Prices: change takes account of T&Cs 
and is reported on renewal business

— FX: stronger USD during 2015 (average  
USD/GBP 1.53 vs 1.65 in 2014)

— New syndicates: commenced trading in 
2013-15 

— Existing syndicates: premiums written 
are lower than agreed business plans

© Lloyd’s

£25.3bn

£26.7bn+6% YoY

Source: Lloyd’s pro forma financial statements, 31 Dec 2015, 2014 results reflect new UK GAAP and supersede results reported last year, GWP: Gross written 
premium, Premium is for market facing syndicates and excludes Special Purpose Syndicates.
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26.7
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Premium composition reflects Lloyd’s diversified business mix

© Lloyd’s

Source: Lloyd’s pro forma financial statements, 31 Dec 2015, 2014 results reflect new UK GAAP and supersede results reported last year, GWP: Gross written 
premium, Specialty Reinsurance  includes aviation, energy & marine.

Specialty Reinsurance

Casualty
Property
Aviation Insurance
Motor
Energy
Marine
Casualty
Property

Analysis of GWP by class of business (£bn) 



10

93.1%

3.4%
(8.1%)

88.4%

AY excl. Major
claims

Major claims Prior year
reserve

movements
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94.4%
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90.0%
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claims

Major claims Prior year
reserve

movements
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Underwriting profit of £2bn (10% of premium) driven by 
favourable prior year development…

© Lloyd’s

Source: Lloyd's pro forma financial statements, 31 Dec 2015, 2014 results reflect new UK GAAP and supersede results reported last year,  AY: accident year , 
Premium refers to net earned premium.

2014 Combined ratio % 2015 Combined ratio % 
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Reserve release as % of net
claims reserves

Major claims as % of NEP

Prior year reserve movements
as % of NEP

…with strong balance sheet providing the sustained reserve 
releases while major claims remained relatively low…
Major claims & prior year reserve movements 

Source: Lloyd's pro forma financial statements, 31 Dec 2015, 2014 results reflect new UK GAAP and supersede results reported last year , NEP: net earned 
premium.

© Lloyd’s
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…and a third year of major claims below the long term average

© Lloyd’s

Lloyd’s major claims Largest claims of 2015:

— Warehouse explosion at 
Tianjin port in China

— Fire at Pemex Abkatun
Platform 

— Chevron Big Foot

— Troll Solution

— Storm Desmond

Source: Lloyd's pro forma financial statements, 31 Dec 2015, Indexed to December 2015. Claims in other currencies translated at the exchange rate prevailing at the 
date of loss. 

US$7.8bn

US$1.1bn

00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

15 year 
average: 
US$2.7bn
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Accident year ratios remain under pressure with a  surplus on 
prior years for all classes

© Lloyd’s

86.7% 90.1%

100.1%
94.2%

76.0%

102.0%
95.7%

Reinsurance Property Casualty Marine Energy Motor Aviation

AY 14 incl. major claims AY 15 incl. major claims CY 15 post prior year releases

£6.8bn £5.1bn £4.4bn £1.9bn £1.0bn £0.9bn £0.4bn 2015 
NEP

Combined ratios by class of business

Source: Lloyd's pro forma financial statements, 31 Dec 2015, 2014 results reflect new UK GAAP and supersede results reported last year, NEP: net earned premium, 
AY: accident year., CY: calendar year.
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Investment return¹

Positive investment return achieved in challenging environment, 
on aggregate…

© Lloyd’s

1

2

3

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

0.7%
£402m

— Cash & equivalent: includes letters of credit; 
— Investment grade bonds: includes debt issued by 

sovereign, supranational, agency and corporate entities rated 
BBB or better;

— Equity & risk assets: includes all other exposures 

Source: Lloyd’s pro forma financial statements, 31 Dec 2015 , ¹Return on syndicates’ assets, members’ funds at Lloyd’s and central assets, central assets are the  
gross invested assets of the Society, stated on IFRS basis.

Investment disposition

1 Cash & 
equivalent

26%

2 Investment
grade bonds

64%

3 Equity & risk 
assets

10%

£51.4bn £51.8bn £51.5bn £54.9bn £56.9bn
Total 
asset 
value
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…and across each asset pool within Lloyd’s chain of security

£273m
0.8%

£86m
0.5%

£43m
1.5%

Syndicate assets Funds at Lloyd's Central assets

13%

80%

7%

56%

33%
11%14%

57%

29%

Cash & equivalent Investment grade
bonds

Equity & risk assets

Syndicate assets

Funds at Lloyd's

Central assets

© Lloyd’s

Source: Lloyd’s pro forma financial statements, 31 Dec 2015 , 2014 results reflect new UK GAAP and supersede results reported last year, central assets are the  
gross invested assets of the Society, stated on IFRS basis.

Investment return Investment disposition

£36.3bn £17.8bn £2.8bn
Total 
asset 
value
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Strong capital base with net resources increasing to £25bn

Balance sheet
£m 20141 2015 Change YoY 

Cash and investments 54,889 56,900 +4%

Reinsurers’ share of unearned premiums 1,976 2,368 +20%

Reinsurers’ share of claims outstanding 8,785 8,610 -2%

Other assets 14,063 15,751 +12%

Total assets 79,713 83,629 +5%

Gross unearned premiums (12,652) (13,723) +8%

Gross claims outstanding (38,134) (38,833) +2%

Other liabilities (5,514) (5,975) +8%

Net resources 23,413 25,098 +8%

Member assets 20,835 22,453 +8%

Central assets2 2,578 2,645 +3%

Financials

© Lloyd’s

Source: Lloyd’s pro forma financial statements, 31 Dec 2015 , ¹2014 results reflect new UK GAAP and supersede results reported last year, ²central assets are the 
net assets of the Society including the Central Fund, excluding subordinated debt liabilities and the callable layer.
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Return on capital has averaged 10% over the last five years

Return on capital
2011 2012 2013 20142 2015

Pre-tax result (£bn) (0.5) 2.8 3.2 3.0 2.1
Combined ratio 106.8% 91.1% 86.8% 88.4% 90.0%
Investment return 1.9% 2.6% 1.6% 2.0% 0.7%
Gross written premiums (£bn) 23.3 25.2 25.6 25.3 26.7
Net resources1 (£bn) 19.1 20.2 21.1 23.4 25.1
Pre-tax ROC (2.8%) 14.8% 16.2% 14.1% 9.1%

5 year average 10.4%
10 year average 14.9%

Financials

© Lloyd’s

Source: Lloyd’s pro forma financial statements, 31 Dec 2015, ¹Net resources: capital, reserves & subordinated loan notes and securities ,²2014 results reflect new 
UK GAAP and supersede results reported last year.
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The year ahead

— Challenging environment

— Delivery of strategic initiatives 

— EU referendum

© Lloyd’s
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This information is not intended for distribution to, or use by, any person or entity in any jurisdiction or country 
where such distribution or use would be contrary to local law or regulation. It is the responsibility of any 
person publishing or communicating the contents of this document or communication, or any part thereof, to 
ensure compliance with all applicable legal and regulatory requirements.

The content of this presentation does not represent a prospectus or invitation in connection with any 
solicitation of capital. Nor does it constitute an offer to sell securities or insurance, a solicitation or an offer to 
buy securities or insurance, or a distribution of securities in the United States or to a U.S. person, or in any 
other jurisdiction where it is contrary to local law. Such persons should inform themselves about and observe 
any applicable legal requirement.

Disclaimer

© Lloyd’s




